
ANNUAL CONTRACT 

TABLE OF CONTENTS 

October 1, 2020 

RFCA # 20-5021 

RFCA # 20-5021 

Contracts procured on the basis of low bid: 

A. John Deere Industrial Parts

6100012857 JDF

October 1, 2020 through December 31, 2023,

with two, one year renewal options

B. Medium and Heavy Duty Truck Collision

Repair

6100012858 JDF

October 1, 2020 through December 31, 2023,

with two, one-year renewal options

C. Acrylic Waterborne Traffic Paint

6100012936 MFB

October 1, 2020 through September 30, 2023

with two, one-year renewal options

Amendments: 

D. Amendment to Annual Contract for 3M RFID

Maintenance Agreement 

610005937 VF 

October 1, 2020 through September 30, 2021 

with one, one-year renewal option 

E. Change Order to Annual Contract for Citywide

Maintenance and Repair of Generators &

Associated Equipment

6100007351 CB

January 1, 2020 through December 31, 2022

with one, three-year renewal options

RDO Equipment Co. 

Entire Bid  

Estimated Amount: $30,000.00 annually; 

$150,000.00 contract period 

Collision Country Repair Center 

Entire Bid  

Estimated Amount: $200,000.00 annually 

Ennis-Flint, Inc.  

Entire Bid  

Estimated Amount: $78,000.00 annually 

Bibliotheca, LLC 

Entire Bid  

Estimated Amount: $315,000.00 annually 

LJ Power, Inc. 

Entire Bid 

Estimated Amount: $78,000.00 annually;
$468,000.00 total change order value


